## Job Announcement

## Social Media and Marketing Specialist - Fremont County Library Foundation - Contract

The Fremont County Library Foundation is seeking a Social Media and Marketing Specialist to assist the FCLF Board in creating and executing the Foundation's marketing and social media strategy, to create and build brand awareness, engage with current members, and attract new foundation donors. This position will collaborate with Foundation board members and the Fremont County Library District to create regular content for promoting Foundation events and donation opportunities, library services, materials, and events. The ideal candidate will be a creative self-starter with strong visual design and copywriting skills, a finger on the pulse of trends, and a passion for libraries.

The position is part time, 10 +/- hours per week, pay rate \$17-22/hour depending on experience. Preference given to Fremont County Residents. A full job description is available at each of the Library branches and on the Fremont County Library System Website. Please submit a letter of interest, resume and 2 professional references to the Foundation President at <u>gowyobeers@gmail.com</u>. The position is open until filled.